



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2025

Executive Engineer, Vidarbha Irrigation Division, Nagpur, Asolmendha Project, Tq. Mul, Dist.
Chandrapur

-vs-

Maniram Chambharu Indorkar (dead) Thr. LRs Rasika Indorkar and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Ms Ashwini Bhagwat, Advocate for appellant.
Shri Nitin Autkar, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent No.9.

CORAM : MRS VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : January 21, 2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 21/04/2025.
3. Shri Nitin Autkar, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondent No.9.

Civil Application (CAF) No.66/2025

4. On the appellant's depositing the entire amount of compensation in this Court within a period of twelve weeks from today, the effect and operation of the impugned judgment/award shall remain stayed during pendency of the appeal.
5. Civil Application is disposed of.

(Mrs Vrushali V. Joshi, J.)