



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2025

(Executive Engineer, V.I.D.C. Chandrapur vs. Maniram Chambharu Indorkar (dead) through
LRs and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of the directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. U.A.Gosavi, Advocate for the appellant.
Mrs.Hemlata Dhane, AGP for respondent No.9.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : JUNE 19, 2025

- 1) Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks' time to take steps to serve the respondent Nos.2 to 6.
- 2) Time is granted as prayed.
- 3) List the matter after **two weeks**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)