

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 24 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Executive Engineer, Vidarbha Irrigation .....PETITIONER  
Division, Nagpur -asolmendha Project, Renewal  
Division, Mul

V/S

Maniram Chambharu Indorkar (dead) Thr. Lrs. ....Respondent  
Rasika Indorkar And Others

UDAY ARUN GOSAVI

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 19th August, 2025

**P.C. :**

None present stand over to two weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**